
UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY 
CRIME AND FIRE LOG 

April 28, 2022 

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 
7 am on Wednesday, April 27, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Thursday, April 28, 2022. 

 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT 
LOG 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 202204270001(N) 
Hit and Run   Holshouser Hall 04/27/2022 

@06:47 
04/27/2022 

@06:47 
04/27/2022 
@06:47 

Report Taken 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Vehicle was damaged outside of Holshouser Hall. No suspects or witnesses.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

2022002627 (U) 
Suspicious Package  Wallis Hall 04/27/2022 

@ 09:46 
04/27/2022 

@ 09:46 
04/27/2022 @ 
09:46 

 MI 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Package was located and contained clothing.  Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.  

 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 2022002628 
Investigate Student Union 04/27/2022 

@11:28 
04/27/2022 

@11:28 
04/27/2022 
@11:28 

MI 

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Student previously made a report reference to an air tracker. Student received notification on 
same again.  Officers assisted with searching for the air tracker.  Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.   

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT 
TYPE 

INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 

SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 

OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 202204270002(S) 
Hit and Run  Lot 25 04/27/2022 

@15:27 
04/27/2022 

@15:27 
04/27/2022 
@15:27 

Report Taken  

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

Vehicle struck in lot 25. No suspects or witnesses.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
RESIDENT HALL FIRE 

LOG 
 

REPORT# 
 

RESIDENT 
HALL 

 
DATE/TIME 
OCCURRED 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

 

CAUSE 

 

INJURIES 

 
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

 
FULLY 

SPRINKLED 

 
FIRE 

DETECTION 

 
None 

        

 
 
 
 

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY 
 

FILE # 
REPORT# - (N/S)* 

 
INCIDENT TYPE 

 
INCIDENT 
LOCATION 

 
DATE/TIME 
REPORTED 

TIME LAST 
KNOWN 
SECURED 

APPROXIMATE 
TIME FRAME OF 
OCCURRENCE 

 
DISPOSITION 

 
None 

      

INCIDENT 
DESCRIPTION 

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period 
indicated above. 

 
 
 
 
 

The following are calls for service received by Police & 
Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on 

April 27, 2022 
 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 31 
CITATIONS/WARNING 0 
CITATIONS/WRITTEN 0 
BUILDING ADMITS 1 
ESCORTS 1 
MOTORIST ASSIST 3 
FIRE ALARMS 2 
MEDICAL ASSISTS 2 
OTHER 
 

18 
 

 


