## UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY CRIME AND FIRE LOG

April 28, 2022

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 am on Wednesday, April 27, 2022, until approximately 7 am on Thursday, April 28, 2022.

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
202204270001(N)	Hit and Run	Holshouser Hall	04/27/2022 @06:47	04/27/2022 @06:47	04/27/2022 @06:47	Report Taken
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Vehicle was damaged outside of Holshouser Hall. No suspects or witnesses.					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022002627 (U)	Suspicious Package	Wallis Hall	04/27/2022 @ 09:46	04/27/2022 @ 09:46	04/27/2022 @ 09:46	MI
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Package was located and contained clothing. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
2022002628	Investigate	Student Union	04/27/2022 @11:28	04/27/2022 @11:28	04/27/2022 @11:28	MI <sub>.</sub>
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Student previously made a report reference to an air tracker. Student received notification on same again. Officers assisted with searching for the air tracker. Cleared Miscellaneous Incident.					
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
202204270002(S)	Hit and Run	Lot 25	04/27/2022 @15:27	04/27/2022 @15:27	04/27/2022 @15:27	Report Taken
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Vehicle struck in lot 25. No suspects or witnesses.					

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG								
REPORT#	RESIDENT HALL	DATE/TIME OCCURRED	DATE/TIME REPORTED	CAUSE	INJURIES	PROPERTY DAMAGE	FULLY SPRINKLED	FIRE DETECTION
None								

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG -CENTER CITY						
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION
None						
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at Center City for the time period indicated above.					

The following are calls for service received by Police & Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on April 27, 2022

CALLS FOR SERVICE	31
CITATIONS/WARNING	0
CITATIONS/WRITTEN	0
BUILDING ADMITS	1
ESCORTS	1
MOTORIST ASSIST	3
FIRE ALARMS	2
MEDICAL ASSISTS	2
OTHER	18